uncertainty in pricing and reserving.  More details on Group's insurance risk management can be
found in the Group's Annual Report 2022, page 68 (link).

Please refer to the Company's Annual Report (link), under Note 22.1 "Insurance risk" which provides
qualitative information on the Company's underwriting strategy, retrocession arrangements on
managing insurance risk exposures as well as concentration of insurance risk (by main line of
business) and sensitivity analysis of the value of insurance liabilities in respect to the risks exposed.

Further, the table below considers the sensitivity of change in Projected ultimate loss ratio on the
Company's total financial resources and capital adequacy ratio with all other variables held constant:

#Impact to net outstanding claims reserve and on equity are adapted from the sensitivity analysis presented in
the Company's Annual Report under Note 22.1 Insurance risk for FY 2022 and FY 2021 respectively.

Financial
Year

Change in
assumption

#Impact on net
outstanding claims

reserve
USD'000

#Impact on Equity
(Financial Resources)

USD'000

Impact on Capital
Adequacy Ratio (in
percentage point)

Non-Life Insurance Contracts
2022 +5% Projected

ultimate loss ratio
+187,124 -155,313 -30%pt

-5% Projected
ultimate loss ratio

-187,124 +155,313 +30%pt

2021 +5% Projected
ultimate loss ratio

+167,973 -139,418 -34%pt

-5% Projected
ultimate loss ratio

-167,973 +139,418 +34%pt

Life Insurance Contracts
2022 +5% Projected

ultimate loss ratio
+329,039 -273,102 -53%pt

-5% Projected
ultimate loss ratio

-216,713 +179,872 +35%pt

2021 +5% Projected
ultimate loss ratio

+245,526 -203,786 -49%pt

-5% Projected
ultimate loss ratio

-113,897 +94,534 +23%pt

https://www.swissre.com/dam/jcr:4c14d682-479e-4a80-83db-ece4f6bc735b/2023-06-group-annual-report-2022.pdf
https://www.swissre.com/dam/jcr:3bb29db1-0495-446c-989d-8dc84da656e7/2023-06-swiss-re-asia-pte-ltd-annual-report.pdf

  7

5. Other material risk exposures
The Company is exposed to financial risks through its financial assets, financial liabilities,
reinsurance assets and policyholder liabilities.  In particular, key financial risk is when proceeds from
financial assets are not sufficient to fund the obligations arising from claims as they fall due.  The
most important components of this financial risk are market risk (including currency risk and interest